GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA

ABSTRACT

M.W. DEPT. - WAKF - Karimnagar District - Sanction of Grant-in-Aid for re-construction of Masjid-e-Noor, Near Railway Station, Ramagundam Town & Mandal - Administrative Sanction - Orders - Issued.

MINORITIES WELFARE (ESTT.I) DEPARTMENT

Dated: 3rd September, 2016. Read the following:

G.O. Ms.No.21, M.W. (Wakf.III) Dept, dated 05-06-2006. 1)

2) Representation received from Sri S. Satyanarayana, MLA., Ramagundam, Karimnagar Dist., dated 11-03-2016, received through Spl. Secy. to Hon'ble C.M., No.196/CMP-MM/2016, dated 21-03-2016.

ORDER:

G.O.Rt.No.137.

In the reference 2nd read above, the Hon'ble MLA., Ramagundam, Karimnagar District has submitted a proposal for sanction of Grant-in-aid for re-construction of Masjid-e-Noor, near Railway Station, Ramagundam Town & Mandal, Karimnagar District.

2. Government after careful examination of the matter, hereby accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.25,50,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakh and fifty thousand only) towards sanction of Grant-in-aid for re-construction of Masjid-e-Noor, near Railway Station, Ramagundam Town & Mandal, Karimnagar District treated as a Special Case in relaxation of the rules issued vide reference 1st cited:-

3. The Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Wakf Board, Hyderabad is hereby requested to release sanctioned amount in Para-(2) above, to the District Collector, Karimnagar.

4. The above amount shall be debited to the Head of Account Head of Account "2225 - 80 - 800 - G.H.(11) - S.H.(21) - 310 - 312".

5. The Director, Minorities Welfare/the Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Wakf Board shall take necessary action accordingly. The District Collector, Karimnagar is requested to comply with the orders issued in the reference 1st read above, and incur the amounts urgently and send Utilization Certificate to Government.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

SYED OMER JALEEL, Secretary to Government.

The Director, Minorities Welfare, Hyderabad.

The Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Wakf Board, Hyderabad. The District Collector, Karimnagar.

Copy to:

To

The P.S. to Spl. Secy. to Hon'ble C.M.(BR). The Hon'ble MLA., Ramagundam, Karimangar District. Sf/Sc.

//forwarded::by order//

28